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GEORG� 'IDWN R�PI.J.NNDD SCII�l�S 

Statement of Receipts and Expendi tu:re - 1st !.uGust, 19Gl to 31st January, 1962_.

TI".iC� IP TS i 

Cash in Bank •• $

A l1D T T GER TIF IC A T.:: 

'Ille above statol""ent has been 
exa,.,,ined in accordance with Sect ion 34(1) 
of the Town Plan.nine (Georcetown Fire 
Area ) Orcl.h1ance, Cap. 159 of the Laws of 
Bri tisll Guiana, 1953. I have obtained 
all the information and explanations I 
have required, and I certify, as a 
result of this e.udi t, that in J"';}r opinion 
the Statel.'lent is correct. 

EXPS J'IID I rum�: 

Gash in Bank 

$3,283.94 

$3,283.94 

(Scd) L.A. F!-eeman, 

Secretary, 
Georr;etown P1annine; Coril"'lissioners. 

101:h February, 19 62. 

(Se;d) D.W. DUNLOP 

Audit Depa.rtri.ent, 
Georceto,vn, 

Director of Audit. 

NIL 

•• 
�I 
'.? 3,283.94 

J 3,283.94 

British Guiana. '--
o, 

20-lh February ., 1962. � 
...... 
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G'S0JlC-� '.IOWW R'!PL ... 'l.11NDTG SCIIBMS 
StateYnent of Receipfa:; and Expenditure - 1st February, 1946 to 31st Januar;y:, 1962. 

R:JC:::IP'.IB: 

Financial Secretary and '.lreasurer -
Advances $3021880.69 
less reimbursement fro-m F.S..& T. of 
purchase pr ice 01' M. U. lilllG Is site 
Sale of clay pipes • • • • 

Sale of bricks • • • • 

Rents •• •• •• 

70.500.00 

Claims for additional land taken over by propri
etors 

Sale of cement cl.rums • • •• 

Mayor and Town Council, Geore;etown sale of 50 -
5/8 11 steel re-inforced rods - 935 lbs. at 18 
cents per lb. 

Technical Adviser - refund of unpaid cost of 
liirine; allowance • • • • 

Interest on cl.eposi t of *)20,000 with Royal Bank of 
Canada 

do 
do 
do 

do 
do 
do 

(SGd) L.A. Free�an, 
Secretary, 

do 
do 
do 

Georr:;etown Planninr; C�ro.ssioners, 

10th February, 1962 • 

$23-2 ., 380. 69 
162.00 

37.20 

62.50 

194,522� 60 

4.08 

168.30 

10.82 

600.00 

100.00 

400.00 
500,iW 

$ 429,548.19 

EXP'!:.:!ITD I Tm�: 

l. BreakinG up concrete pavel"l.ents and drains and constructinG new
pavenents and drains ., etc. $47 .,454.�6 $47,454.46 

2. Church Street - concreti.nr:;
3. BuildinG new- reinforced concrete bride;es, etc.

4. 

5. 
6. 

8. 
9. 

10. 

11. 

12. 
13 .• 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 

Reconstructinr;, etc., surface water sewers,
east and west alleys.
Surface water sewer across Foreari;y'1s lot
Divert and reconstruct in reinforced concrete portion
of �ueen St. surface water swwer ., culvert
Re..,,ovinG portion CoMpa.ny Path 1s railinGs, etc.
Build new roads etc.,
RetaininG walls Church Street Canal beh1reen
Main Street and Water Street, etc.
Concrete traffic cuide wall and road islands

Excayate roads and make crass beds
Construct concrete dwarf wall a.round ca.rel.en
Dismantle and re-erect drinkine iroue;h, etc.
Alterations to water T'1ains, hydrants ., etc.
Al t0rations to ,,.,ain sewerace sys tel"'
Re-routine telephone cables, wires, etc.,
Alterations to and re-routine; electric Mains 
Plant and equipr,ent
Miscellaneous and continr:;encies
Interest on advances
'.Iechnic al Acl:viser - Salary 9-th February,

1946 to 31st July, 1954
Claims for c�pensation paid
IIonoraria to Staff
Survey
Deposit Royal Bank of Canada
Cash in Bank •• $3 ., 283.94

etc.

•

5,952.48 
17 .,997 .95 

8,148.96 
236.80 

10,837.86 
421.09 

28., 539.10 

1,954,74 
2,326.53 

567.65 
2,743,46 

18.59 
1,282.55 

215.60 
1,812.44 

7 11.29 
4,072.78 
6,728.69 

32,280.69 

15,778.34 
212,324.88 

2,552 •. 00 
1,305.32 

26,000.00 
3,283.94 

$ 429,548.19 
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