AUDITED STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURE OF THE GEORGETOWN REPLANNING SCHEME FOR THE PERIOD 1ST AUGUST, 1961, TO 31ST JANUARY, 1962. 1029

AUDIT DEPARTMENT, FORGETOWN, JRITISH GUIANA.

GEORGE TOWN REPLANNING SCHEME

Statement of Receipts and Expenditure - 1st August, 1961 to 31st January, 1962.

RECE IPTS:

Gash in Bank ..

\$3,283.94

\$3,283.94

AUDIT CERTIFICATE

\$

The above statement has been examined in accordance with Section 34(1) of the Town Planning (Georgetown Fire Area) Ordinance, Cap. 159 of the Laws of British Guiana, 1953. I have obtained all the information and explanations I have required, and I certify, as a result of this audit, that in my opinion the Statement is correct.

the same statement and the

(Sgd) D.W. DUNLOP Director of Audit.

Audit Department, Georgetown, British Guiana.

20th February, 1962.

EXPENDITURE: - NIL Cash in Bank ... \$ 3,283.94

\$ 3,283.94

(Sgd) L.A. Freeman,

Secretary, Georgetown Planning Commissioners.

10th February, 1962.

GEORGE TOWN REPIANNING SCHEME

. .

Statement of Receipts and Expenditure - 1st February, 1946 to 31st January, 1962.

RECEIP IS:

Financial Secretary and Treasurer - Advances \$302,880.69 Iess reimbursement from F.S.& T. of purchase price of M.U. Hing's site 70.500.00	\$232,380.69
Sale of clay pipes	162.00
Sale of bricks	37.20
Rents	62.50
Claims for additional land taken over by propri-	
etors	194,522,60
Sale of cement drums	4.08
Mayor and Town Council, Georgetown sale of 50 -	
5/8" steel re-inforced rods - 935 lbs. at 18 cents per lb.	168.30
Technical Adviser - refund of unpaid cost of	
living allowance	10.82
Interest on deposit of \$20,000 with Royal Bank of Canada	600.00
do do do	700.00
ob ob ob ob ob ob	400.00
do do do	500,00

1.00

(Sgd) L.A. Freeman, Secretary, Georgetown Planning Commissioners,

10th February, 1962.

429,548.19

EXPENDITURE:

1.	Breaking up concrete pavements and drains and const pavements and drains, etc. \$47,454.46	tructing new \$47,454.46
2. 3.	Church Street - concreting Building new reinforced concrete bridges, etc.	5,952.48 17,997.95
4. 5. 6. 8. 9.	Reconstructing, etc., surface water sewers, east and west alleys. Surface water sewer across Forgarty's lot Divert and reconstruct in reinforced concrete porti of Queen St. surface water sewer, culvert Removing portion Company Path's railings, etc. Build new roads etc.,	8,148.96 236.80 ion 10,837.86 421.09 28,539.10
10.	Retaining walls Church Street Canal between Main Street and Water Street, etc. Concrete traffic guide wall and road islands	1,954,74 2,326.53
12. 13. 14. 15.	Excavate roads and make grass beds Construct concrete dwarf wall around garden Dismantle and re-erect drinking trough, etc. Alterations to water mains, hydrants, etc.	567.65 2,743,46 18.59 1,282.55
16. 17. 18. 19.	Alterations to main sewerage system Re-routing telephone cables, wires, etc., Alterations to and re-routing electric mains etc. Plant and equipment	215.60 1,812.44 711.29 4,072.78
20.	Miscellaneous and contingencies Interest on advances Technical Adviser - Salary 9th February, 1946 to 31st July, 1954	6,728.69 32,280.69 15,778.34
	Claims for compensation paid Honoraria to Staff Survey Deposit Royal Bank of Canada	212,324.88 2,552.00 1,305.32 20,000.00
	Cash in Bank •• \$3,283.94	3,283.94 \$ 429,548.19

-

SHONS